RESOLUTION NO. R-90-55

WHEREAS, the City of Conway is desirous of re-routing Arkansas State Highway 60 away from the Conway Public Schools; and

WHEREAS, the requested alternate route would take State Highway 60 from it's present northerly direction from Locust Avenue instead to continue westerly on Caldwell from Locust Avenue west to Donaghey Avenue then north to the present State Highway 60 route.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

The Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department is hereby requested to reroute State Highway 60 in the City of Conway as described above.

PASSED this 13th day of November, 1990.

ATTEST:

Matthe Hastwick

APPROVED: